Maxim > Products > [Power and Battery Management]
DS2711, DS2712
Loose Cell NiMH Chargers
NiMH Battery Charger Detects and Avoids Charging Alkaline Cells
Description
The DS2711 and DS2712 are ideal for in-system or stand-alone charging of 1 or 2 AA or AAA NiMH "loose" cells. Temperature, voltage, and charge time are
monitored to provide proper fast charging control algorithms for nickel metal hydride (NiMH) batteries. Battery tests are included to detect defective or
inappropriate cells such as alkaline primary batteries. The DS2711/DS2712 support series and parallel topologies, with independent monitoring and control

Software/Models
none
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at:
2.  Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one business day.
3.  Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data Sheet or Part Naming
Conventions.
4.  * Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product uses. Note that "+", "#", "-" in the
part number suffix describes RoHS status. Package drawings may show a different suffix character.
Devices: 1-8 of 8
DS2711 Free
Sample
Buy
Package: TYPE PINS
FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR
*
Temp RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
DS2711Z+T&R     SOIC;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S16+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
DS2711Z+
SOIC;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S16+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
DS2711E+
TSSOP;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0066 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U16+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
DS2711E+T&R     TSSOP;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0066 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U16+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
DS2712 Free
Sample
Buy
Package: TYPE PINS
FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR
*
Temp RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
DS2712Z+
SOIC;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S16+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
DS2712Z+T&R     SOIC;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0041 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: S16+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
DS2712E+
TSSOP;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0066 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U16+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
DS2712E+T&R     TSSOP;16 pin;
Dwg: 21-0066 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: U16+1*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis